
 
 

 

 

STRUKTUR PROGRAM 

SARJANA MUDA PERAKAUNAN (KEPUJIAN) (AC 220) 

PENGATIAN LUARKAMPUS (5 TAHUN / 10 SEMESTER) 

(BERKUATKUASA MULAI SESI AKADEMIK OKTOBER 2024) 
 

 

SEMESTER KOD 

KURSUS 
NAMA KURSUS UNIT 

KREDIT 

 

01 

 

FAR410  

STA404 

LAW446 

MGT400 

        HBUI I I 

 

Financial Accounting & Reporting 1 

Statistics for Business and Social Sciences 

Introduction to Commercial Law 

Introduction to Management 

National Kesatria I 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 
I 

  Jumlah Jam Kredit 13 

 

02 

 

FAR460 

TAX467 

MGT430 

ENT530 

HBUl21 

 

Financial Accounting & Reporting 2 

Taxation 1 

Organization Behaviour 

Entrepreneurship 

National Kesatria II 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1 
  Jumlah Jam Kredit 13 

 

03 

 

FAR510 

MAF451 

ECO415 

LCC401 

CTU552 

HGD344 

 

Financial Accounting & Repo1ting 3 

Cost & Management Accounting 

Economics 

English for Mediating Text 

Falsafah Dan Isu Semasa 

Integrity and Anti-Corruption 

 

3 

3 

3 

2 

2 

I 
  Jumlah Jam Kredit 14 

 

04 

 

FAR570 

MAF503 

TAX517 

LCC500 

TAC/TMC401 

 

Financial Accounting & Rep01ting 4 

Financial Management 

Taxation 2 

English for Workplace Communication 

Bahasa Ketiga I 

 

3 

3 

3 

2 

2 
  Jumlah Jam Kredit 13 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SEMESTER KOD 

KURSUS 
NAMA KURSUS UNIT 

KREDIT 

 

05 

 

FAR620 

MAF551 

TAX667 

AIS615 

TAC/TMC451 

 

Consolidated Financial Statement 

Management Accounting & Control 

Advanced Taxation 

Accounting Information System 

Bahasa Ketiga II 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

  Jumlah Jam Kredit 14 

 

06 

 

FAR661 

AUD589 

MAF603 

AIS655 

TAC/TMC501 

 

Accounting: Theory and Emerging Issues 

Auditing I 

Corporate Finance 

Accounting System Analysis & Design 

Bahasa Ketiga Ill 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

  Jumlah Jam Kredit 14 

 

07 

 

CRG650 

MAF653 

LAW485 

LCC501 

CTU554 

 

Business Ethics & Corporate Governance 

Financial Markets 

Corporate Law 

English for Professional Correspondence 

Penghayatan Etika Dan Peradaban II 

 
3 

3 

3 

2 

2 

  Jumlah Jam Kredit 13 

 

08 

 

MAF651 

AUD689 

MAF661 

XXX 

 

Seminar in Management Accounting 

Audit & Assurance Services 

Strategic Management 

Elektif 1(Multidisciplinary) 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

  Jumlah Jam Kredit 12 

 

09 

 
MAF671 

XXX 
XXX 

XXX 

 

Integrated Case Study 

Elektif 2 

Elektif 3 

Elektif 4 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

  Jumlah Jam Kredit 12 

 

10 XXX 
PAC671 

 

Elektif 5 

Industrial Project 

3 

12 

  Jumlah Jam Kredit 15 

   

Jumlah Unit Kredit Keseluruhan 133 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Kursus-Kursus Elektif 
 

 
Elektif 1 (Multidisciplinary) 

 MKT559 Digital Marketing Essentials 3 
 UBM599 Digital Workforce 3 

 CSC413 Introduction to Intelligence Multimedia 3 
 INC410 Principles ofinterpersonal Communication 3 

   

 

Elektif2 

 FAR670 Financial Statement Analysis 3 

 
ITT422 

Introduction To Cyber Security for Non-Computing 

Science 

3 

 UCS557 Introduction To Business Intelligence 3 

 ITT433 Introduction To Block chain 3 

 ICT652 Ethical Social and Professional Issues In ICT 3 
 FAR618 Accounting For Islamic Financial Transactions 3 

    

 

Elektif 3 

 CRG660 Company Secretarial Practice 3 

 PSA662 Public Sector Accounting 3 

 FAR658 Zakat Accounting 3 

    

 

Elektif 4 

 MAF663 Islamic Finance 3 

 MAF682 Risk Management and Control 3 

   3 

 

Elektif 5 

 AUD679 Internal Auditing 3 

 
AUD699 

Shariah Audit and Government Oflslamic Financial 

Institutions 

3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


